#### 502141091 11/27/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
J. Tron Haroldsen	11/26/2012
Matthew H. Taylor	11/26/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	sphalt Zipper, Inc.	
Street Address:	0 West 700 South	
City:	Pleasant Grove	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84062	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13686461

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8014479146

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801.447.9099
Email: info@madsonip.com

Correspondent Name: MADSON IP

Address Line 1: Old Shepard Commons, Suite 230

Address Line 2: 1466 North Highway 89
Address Line 4: Farmington, UTAH 84025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3284.2.10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig J. Madson

Total Attachments: 2

source=3284\_2\_10\_Assignment#page1.tif source=3284\_2\_10\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029358 FRAME: 0073

OF \$40.00 1368646

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) **3284.2.10** 

We, <u>J. Tron Haroldsen and Matthew H. Taylor</u>, whose residences and post office addresses are as stated below next to our names, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>STEERABLE SYSTEM FOR ASPHALT MILLING ATTACHMENT</u>

M	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $11/27/12$ and was assigned
_	Serial No. 13/686, 461 (We hereby authorize the attorneys of Madson IP to insert said serial
	number and filing date when known.)

for which an a	pplication for a	United States	Patent was	executed on		, and
----------------	------------------	---------------	------------	-------------	--	-------

Whereas, Asphalt Zipper, Inc., a corporation of the state of <u>Utah</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>310 West 700 South</u>, <u>Pleasant Grove</u>, <u>Utah 84062</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 029358 FRAME: 0074

Executed this 26 day of November, 2012, at Asphil 2 pper (month) (place)
(Monut) (piace)
11/ Ha M
J. Tron Haroldsen
13635 Artistry Lane Herriman, Utah 84065
STATE OF Utah )
:ss
COUNTY OF
On this <u>26</u> day of <u>Noverber</u> , 2012, personally appeared before me J. Tron
Haroldsen, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.
S ASHLEY THOMPSON
Ables Mongrore NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF LITAH
7 COMMISSION# 579811
A / 08 · 18 · 2013 COMMISSION EXPIRATION COMM. EXP. 08-18-2013
- Manualan 2012 at Asalult Diaper
Executed this 26 day of Novamber, 2012, at Asphalt 2 pper (month) (place)
$\mathcal{M}_{M}}}}}}}}}}$
Mysen It I all
Matthew H. Taylor 410 North 400 East
Lehi, Utah 84043
STATE OF)
:SS
COUNTY OF Utah )
On this $26$ day of November, 2012, personally appeared before me Matthew H.
Taylor, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.
ASHLEY THOMPSON
S Solven Stranger NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH

2